

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9338-9339/2005

GANESHI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,deletion of the name of respondent and office report ))

Date: 02/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. Nos. 1 & 2 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for deletion of respondent no. 3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEE

REG

ISTRAR

ns