

T
ITEM NO.73
[in chamber]

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9338-9339/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/11/2003 in RSA No. 2429/1983 and CM
No.10293-C of 2004 in RSA No.2429 of 1983 passed on 3.12.2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GANESHI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 3-4 (Applns. for substitution to bring on record the LRS. of deceased
Petitioner)

I.A. Nos. 5-6 (Applns. for c/delay in filing application for substitution)
(with office report dated 4.7.2007)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for substitution by condonation of delay and
setting aside abatement is accepted. I.As are disposed of
accordingly.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master