

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9338-9339/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in RSA No. 2429/1983
& CM No. 10293/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

GANESHI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Kalkal, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
Ms. Sidhi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master