

ITEM NO.9
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-14 & 15-16 & 17-18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2594-2595
OF 2010

GANESHI (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.13-14, 15-16 & 17-18 are allowed, subject to
payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees'
Mutual Welfare Fund within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar