

<

ITEM NO.1
IV

COURT NO.5

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2594-2595 OF 2010

GANESHI (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

for Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Tawatia, Adv.

for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal may proceed as provided under Order XV, Rule
35(2) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Suman Wadhwa)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|