

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2594-2595 OF 2010

GANESHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that due to subsequent developments, the Civil Appeals have become infructuous.

Hence, the Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 3, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 2594-2595/2010

GANESHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARSHADI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shaili Pande, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Adhirath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)